

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22001/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in RP No. 187/2019 12-12-2018 in WP(C) No. 949/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110489/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.110490/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A. No. 5690 of 2012.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER